Technical Data 4146
Effective August 2017
Supersedes September 2011
Product features
• Low-profile surface mount inductor
• 9.5 mm x 8.3 mm x 4.5 mm shielded drum core
• Ferrite core material
• Inductance range from 1.5 µH to 100 µH

HALOGEN
HF
FREE
2
﻿
Technical Data 4146
Effective August 2017
Product specifications
Dimensions-mm
Packaging information-mm
Rated OCL1 Irms
2 Isat
3 DCR mΩ DCR mΩ
Part Number Inductance (µH) µH±30%  (A)  (A) @ +20 °C Typ @ +20 °C Max K-factor4
SD8350-1R8-R 1.8 1.5 5.50 9.1 11.8 14.0 16.0
SD8350-3R9-R 3.9 3.2 4.50 6.3 16.2 19.0 9.6
SD8350-4R7-R 4.7 4.2 4.10 5.5 18.5 22.0 8.5
SD8350-6R8-R 6.8 6.8 3.90 4.4 20.8 25.0 7.6
SD8350-100-R 10 9.9 3.20 4.0 31.4 36.0 6.3
SD8350-150-R 15 13.6 2.30 2.9 45.0 53.0 5.3
SD8350-220-R 22 20.4 1.80 2.6 63.5 75.0 4.4
SD8350-330-R 33 31.4 1.40 2.2 111.4 125.0 3.5
SD8350-470-R 47 44.9 1.30 1.8 130.0 150.0 2.9
SD8350-680-R 68 65.1 1.00 1.5 200.8 240.0 2.4
SD8350-101-R 100 99.7 0.80 1.3 308.0 360.0 2.0
1. Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc.
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate ΔT of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC
currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating
components will affect the temperature rise. It is recommended that the temperature of the part